SALES OFFICES WEB SITE: http://www.tekelec-temex.com
SURFACE MOUNT TRIMMER CAPACITORS
SMD thin trimmers
10-8
AMERICA: +1 (602) 780 1995    /    ASIA PACIFIC: +852 2813 9826    /    EUROPE: +33 (0) 1 49884900    /    AFRICA: +33 (0) 1 49884900
BELGIUM: +32 (0) 2 7159020
FRANCE: +33 (0) 01 49884900
GERMANY: +49 (0) 895164-0

and AT9402 SL products, and in quantities of 3000 pieces per reel on
carrier  tape 24 mm width for AT9410 products
HOW TO ORDER
• Standard ex: AT9402-2
• For optional configuration add code after TEKELEC P/ Nb ex: AT9402-2 PC
COLOR CODE
SALES OFFICES WEB SITE: http://www.tekelec-temex.com
SURFACE MOUNT TRIMMER CAPACITORS
Sealed trimmers
10-10
AMERICA: +1 (602) 780 1995    /    ASIA PACIFIC: +852 2813 9826    /    EUROPE: +33 (0) 1 49884900    /    AFRICA: +33 (0) 1 49884900
BELGIUM: +32 (0) 2 7159020
FRANCE: +33 (0) 01 49884900
GERMANY: +49 (0) 895164-0
ITALY: +39 (0) 2 58 01 91 06
NORDIC: +46 (0) 8 590 303 00
SPAIN: +34 (0) 1 3204160
NL: +31 (0) 793461430
UK: +44 (0) 1256 883340
Characteristics
Range See table
Technical data Dimensions (mm)
Tekelec
Part N°
Min Q
at
100 MHz
Capacitance
range
(pF)
Temperature
coefficient
(ppM/°C)
AT9620
AT9621
AT9622
AT9626
AT9628
AT9629
1000
1000
1000
300
750
500
0.6 - 2.5
1 - 5
2.5 - 10
6 - 25
5 - 15
5 - 18
100 ± 150
0 ± 400
100 ± 600
- 1500 ± 900
- 300± 300
- 450 ± 300
A B C D E
4.6 2.2 0.5 0.1 2.2
F G
3.6 0.6
Voltage
Rated 250 VDC   -   400 VDC
Test 500 VDC      -   800 VDC
Q factor See table
Operating temp. -20° C to +85° C
Temp. coeff. See table

4 - 70
Optional configuration
How to order
• Standard ex: AT9622
• For optional configuration add code after TEKELEC P/ Nb ex: AT9622-SL
Tekelec P/Nb A B
AT9620 Series 8.1 2.3
AT9610 Series 13.2 2.8
TEKELEC Tuning Tool : AT4192 : For 9620 series
AT4193 : For 9610 series
AT2190 : For 9690 series
Moisture resistance
24 H 25° C to 65° C
and 80 % to 98% R.H. for 10 days
AT9610
AT9611
AT9612
AT9613
AT9614
AT9615
AT9616
1000
1000
700
200
200
200
200
1 - 4.5
2.5 - 10
4 - 18
6 - 35
7 - 40
5 - 25
8 - 50
50 ± 150
- 100 ± 500
- 300 ± 800
- 1500 ± 900
- 1500 ± 900
- 400± 500
- 1500 ± 900
6.9 2.5 1.0 0.13 3.8 5.6 0.814 - 140
14 - 140
14 - 140
14 - 140
14 - 140
14 - 140
14 - 140
9690}
AT9694
AT9697
1000*
1000*
7.5 - 50
20 - 100
- 1500 ± 900
- 1500 ± 900
14 - 140
14 - 140
* Min Q at 1 MHz
9.9 3.2 1.6 0.15 3.8 8.4 1.3